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Rechargeable Weatherproof Trolley Speaker
iHTT-800LT 
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What’s Included 
Please ensure that you find these accessories with your  

Bluetooth Party Speaker 
 

1 x iHTT-800LT 
1 x Power Adapter 

1 x Wired Microphone 
1 x User Manual 
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PRECAUTIONS 
PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN IN THIS MANUAL AND THOSE MARKED ON THE UNIT 

This set has been designed and manufactured to assure personal safety. Improper use can 
result in electric shock or fire hazard. The safeguards incorporated in this unit will protect you if 
you observe the following procedures for installation, use and servicing. This unit is fully 
transistorized and does not contain any parts that can be repaired by the user. 

 
WARNINGS 
Fire and Electric Shock Hazard 

1. Do not place any open flame sources, such as lighted candles, on or near the 
apparatus.  

2. Do not attempt to service the apparatus yourself.  
3. Opening or removing covers may expose you to dangerous voltages or other 

hazards and will void the manufacturer’s warranty.  
4. To prevent risk of fire or electric shock, avoid overloading wall outlets, extension 

cords, or integral convenience receptacles. 
5. Lightning storms Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms. 
6. Object and liquid entry: Never insert objects of any kind through the openings of 

this apparatus, as it may touch dangerous voltage points or short-circuit parts 
that could result in a fire or electric shock. Care should be taken so that objects 
do not fall and liquids are not spilled into the apparatus through openings in the 
enclosure 

 
NOTES ON USE  
•Listening to high volume for a long time could damage your hearing.  
•Position the appliance in such a way that there is always enough room for free air 
circulation (at least 5 cm).  
•Before switching on the appliance, always check that the power cable and the 
connection cable are properly installed.  
•Power adaptor must be connected to a socket close to the device and must be easily 
accessible.  
•If you notice excessive heat on the device or power adaptor, disconnect the plug from 
the main power socket immediately.  
•Do not pull the power cord  
•Keep this manual.  
 
CARE AND MAINTENANCE 
Use a slightly damp soft cloth for cleaning. Do not use solvents and abrasive substances.  
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FEATURES 
Bring deep bass, pristine sound quality, and weather-resistant design to your next 
party. You’d be hard-pressed to find an all-weather speaker that packs a punch like 
this one. Delivering 100 Watts to a 8” woofer and 3” tweeter for crystal clear sound 
across the audio spectrum. Stream music from your Bluetooth® device or plug in 
virtually any sound source through the aux input. Play your music collection from 
USB or tune in to FM Radio. Includes a ¼” microphone input for MCing/Live 
Performances or Karaoke, there’s even a display slot for your phone or tablet. This 
speaker will add life to any party with an LED light strip. Perfect for any occasion and 
with an IP67 rating, the speaker is completely waterproof, it even floats! The 
rechargeable battery, all-terrain wheels, and extendable carry handle let you play 
music without wire or limits. Cupholders on top of the unit keeps your favorite 
beverage safely in reach. This speaker is perfect for backyard parties, camping, 
outings at the beach or park, tailgating etc., the iHTT-800LT is your go-to speaker for 
any adventure. 

 
GRAB, GO & LISTEN 

Whether heading to the campground, park, backyard BBQ or recreational activity, 
the collapsible built-in trolley, carrying handle and wheels, all provide easy and 

effortless portability when you are on the move! 
 

AWESOME SOUND & LIGHTING 
How do you bring music to life? With a 8” woofer for pounding bass and 3.5” 

tweeter for crisp highs with 100W of incredible peak audio power! EQ Presets cater 
to your favorite music style with special mode for extra bass. LED Party lighting 

elevates the experience! 
 

GO WIRELESS! 
Bluetooth® Streaming allows you to move about the party untethered. TWS function 

allows for two iHTT-800LTs to be linked together for True Wireless Stereo sound. 
 

KEEP THE MUSIC GOING  
Experience intense bass and powerful sound on the go. Its built-in rechargeable 

battery delivers over 10 hours of wireless playtime depending on settings. 
 

WATERPROOF  
With 5+ hours of battery life and an included remote control, you can take the iHPS-

650LT anywhere high-quality sound and lighting are needed, your imagination is 
your only limitation. 
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PRODUCT OVERVIEW 
Rear Panel Connections 

 
1. AUX INPUT (TRS): Connect media player to this 1/8” stereo input 
2/3. RCA INPUT: Connect CD player, mixer etc to this line level input  
4. MIC IN: Connect microphone to this ¼” input 
5. POWER PORT: Connect Power Adapter here 
6. USB PORT: Connect USB from playback/charging 
7. RESET: Press this key for hard factory reset 
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Top Panel Controls 

1. POWER SWITCH: Press to turn speaker on/off 
2. MODE: Choose audio mode: Bluetooth, FM Radio, AUX Input 
3. BLUETOOTH: Press to activate Bluetooth pairing, “BT” will flash on display while searching for 
devices once connected “BT” will be solid on display.  
4. LINK: Press this button to connect 2pccs IHTT800LT 
5. MIC +: Press to turn microphone volume up 
6. MIC -: Microphone volume down 
7. Skip Back: Previous Track 
8. PLAY BUTTON: Press to Play/Pause music 
9. Skip Forward: Next Track 
10. REPEAT: Select REPEAT mode (Repeat One, Repeat All, Repeat None) 
11. VOLUME DOWN 
12. VOLUME UP 
13. BASS BOOST 
14. EQ Preset: Classical, Jazz, Pop, Rock, Normal, Vocal 
15. LIGHTS: Select LED Party Lighting mode 
16. COLOR: Select LED Party Lighting color 
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SPECIFICATIONS 
 
 

PRODUCT SKU: iHTT-800LT 

BLUETOOTH 
PROTOCOL: 

Bluetooth 5.0 

AUDIO  
INPUTS: 

1/4” Microphone Input 
1/8” Aux Input  

MEDIA PLAYER: USB / microSD / FM Radio 

POWER OUTPUT: 400W Peak Power 

EFFECTS: 
Adjustable Echo Effect 

EQ Presets 

WOOFER: Dual 6.5” Woofers 

TWEETER: 2.5” Tweeter 

PACK  
DIMENSIONS: 

420 x 336 x 550 mm 
16.54 x 18.23 x 21.65 in  

PACK  
WEIGHT: 

11.7 kg 
25.8 lb 

BATTERY 
SPECS: 

12V / 4Ah  
Rechargeable Lithium Battery 

CHARGE TIME: 4-6 Hours 

PLAY TIME: 5.5 Hours (100% Volume / Lighting on) 
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Responsible Party Name:  
Innovative Concepts & Design LLC 
 
Company address:  
458 Florida Grove Road 
Perth Amboy, NJ, 08861 USA  

FCC Compliance Statement  
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. The operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: 

1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference 

that may cause undesired operation. 

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for 
a class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. This equipment 
generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference 
to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference 
will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and then on, the user is encouraged to try to correct 
the interference by one or more of the following measures: 

 Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 

 Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 

 Connect the equipment to a different outlet so that the equipment and 
receiver are on different branch circuits. 

 Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 

FCC ID: ????????? 
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LEGALITY & SAFETY 
The device is not intended for use by people (including children) with reduced 
physical, sensory, or mental capacity. People who have not read the manual, 
unless they have received an explanation by someone responsible for their safety, 
should not use this unit. Children should be monitored to ensure that they do not 
play with the device. The device should always be readily accessible. The device 
should not be exposed to water. No objects filled with liquids, such as vases, shall 
be placed on the device. Always leave a minimum distance of 10 cm around the 
unit to ensure sufficient ventilation. Open flame sources, such as candles, should 
not be placed on top of the device. The device is intended for use only in a 
temperate climate. At full volume, prolonged listening may damage your hearing 
and cause temporary or permanent deafness, hearing drone, tinnitus, or 
hyperacusis. Listening at high volume is not recommended. One hour per day is 
not recommend either. Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced or 
not replaced by the same type or equivalent. The battery should not be exposed 
to excessive heat such as sunshine or fire. Different types of batteries, or new and 
used batteries, should not be mixed. The battery must be installed according to its 
polarity. If the battery is worn, it must be removed from the product. The battery 
must be disposed of safely. Always use collection bins to protect the environment. 
The battery can only be replaced by the maker of this product, the sales 
department, or a qualified person. Switch the device off where the use of the 
device is not allowed or where there is a risk of causing interference or danger - 
for examples: on an aircraft, or near medical equipment, fuel, chemicals or 
blasting sites. Check the current laws and regulations regarding the use of this 
device in the areas where you drive. Do not handle the device when driving. 
Concentrate fully on driving. All wireless devices are susceptible to interference 
which may affect their performance. All our devices conform to 
international/national standards and regulations, and we aim to limit user 
exposure to electromagnetic fields. These standards and regulations were 
adopted after the completion of extensive scientific research. This research 
established no link between the use of the mobile headset and any adverse 
effects on health if the device is used in accordance with standard practices. Only 
qualified people are authorized to install or repair this product. Only use batteries, 
chargers and other accessories which are compatible with this equipment. Do not 
connect incompatible products. This equipment is not waterproof. Keep it dry. 
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Keep your device in a safe place, out of the reach of young children. The device 
contains small parts which may present a choking hazard to kids.  
 
WARRANTY AND REPAIR:  
All Innovative Concepts & Design LLC products are designed and manufactured to the highest 
standards in the industry. With proper care and maintenance, your product will provide years 
of reliable service.  
 
LIMITED WARRANTY  

A. Innovative Concepts & Design LLC guarantees its products to be free from defects in 
materials and workmanship for one (1) year from the original purchase date. Exceptions: 
Laser assemblies on CD Players, cartridges, and crossfaders are covered for 90 days.  

B. This limited warranty does not cover damage or failure caused by abuse, misuse, 
abnormal use, faulty installation, improper maintenance, or any repairs other than 
those provided by an authorized Innovative Concepts & Design LLC Service Center. 

C. There are no obligations of liability on the part of Innovative Concepts & Design LLC for 
consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the use or performance of 
the product or other indirect damages with respect to loss of property, revenues, of 
profit, or costs of removal, installation, or reinstallation. All implied warranties for 
Innovative Concepts & Design LLC, including implied warranties for fitness, are limited in 
duration to one (1) year from the original date of purchase, unless otherwise mandated 
by local statutes.  

 
RETURN/REPAIR  

A. In the U.S.A., please call our helpful Customer Service Representatives at (732) 346-0061, 
and they will be happy to give you a Return Authorization Number (RA#) and the 
address of an authorized service center closest to you. 

B. After receiving an RA#, include a copy of the original sales receipt, with defective 
product and a description of the defect. Send by insured freight to: Innovative Concepts 
& Design LLC and use the address provided by your customer service representative. 
Your RA# must be written on the outside of the package, or processing will be delayed 
indefinitely! 

C. Service covered under warranty will be paid for by Innovative Concepts & Design LLC 
and returned to you. For non-warrantied products, Innovative Concepts & Design LLC 
will repair your unit after payment is received. Repair charges do not include return 
freight. Freight charges will be added to the repair charges.  

D. On warranty service, you pay for shipping to Innovative Concepts & Design LLC, we pay 
for return shipping within the continental United States. Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, 
Canada, Bahamas, and the Virgin Islands will be charged for freight. 

E. Please allow 2-3 weeks for return of your product. Under normal circumstances your 
product will spend no more than 10 working days at Innovative Concepts & Design LLC. 
We are not responsible for shipping times.  
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FUNCIONES 
Trae graves profundos, calidad de sonido prístina y diseño resistente a la intemperie a tu 
próxima fiesta. Sería difícil encontrar un altavoz para todo tipo de clima que tenga un 
impacto como este. Entrega de 100 vatios a un woofer de 8" y un tweeter de 3" para un 
sonido nítido en todo el espectro de audio. Transmita música desde su dispositivo 
Bluetooth® o conecte prácticamente cualquier fuente de sonido a través de la entrada 
auxiliar. Reproduce tu colección de música desde USB o sintoniza la radio FM. Incluye una 
entrada de micrófono de 1/4 "para MCing / Live Performances o Karaoke, incluso hay una 
ranura de visualización para su teléfono o tableta. Este altavoz dará vida a cualquier fiesta 
con una tira de luz LED. Perfecto para cualquier ocasión y con una clasificación IP67, el 
altavoz es completamente impermeable, ¡incluso flota! La batería recargable, las ruedas 
todo terreno y el asa de transporte extensible le permiten reproducir música sin cables ni 
límites. Los portavasos en la parte superior de la unidad mantienen su bebida favorita a su 
alcance de forma segura. Este altavoz es perfecto para fiestas en el patio trasero, acampar, 
salidas a la playa o al parque, tailgating, etc., el iHTT-800LT es su altavoz de referencia para 
cualquier aventura. 

 
AGARRA, VE Y ESCUCHA 

Ya sea que se dirija al campamento, al parque, a la barbacoa en el patio trasero o a la 
actividad recreativa, el carro incorporado plegable, el asa de transporte y las ruedas, ¡todos 

proporcionan una portabilidad fácil y sin esfuerzo cuando está en movimiento! 
 

IMPRESIONANTE SONIDO E ILUMINACIÓ N 
¿Cómo le das vida a la música? ¡Con un woofer de 8” para golpear graves y un tweeter de 

3!5" para agudos nítidos con 100W de increíble potencia de audio máxima! Los ajustes 
preestablecidos de ecualización se adaptan a su estilo de música favorito con un modo 
especial para bajos adicionales. ¡La iluminación LED para fiestas eleva la experiencia! 

 
¡VAYA INALÁMBRICO! 

Bluetooth® Streaming le permite moverse por la fiesta sin ataduras. La función TWS permite 
vincular dos iHTT-800LT para obtener un sonido estéreo inalámbrico verdadero. 

 
MANTENGA LA MÚ SICA EN MARCHA  

Experimente graves intensos y un sonido potente sobre la marcha. Su batería recargable 
incorporada ofrece más de 10 horas de tiempo de juego inalámbrico dependiendo de la 

configuración. 
 

IMPERMEABLE  
Con más de 5 horas de duración de la batería y un control remoto incluido, puede llevar el 

iHPS-650LT a cualquier lugar donde se necesite sonido e iluminación de alta calidad, su 
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imaginación es su única limitación. 
 

DESCRIPCIÓ N GENERAL DEL PRODUCTO 
Conexiones del panel trasero 

 
1. ENTRADA AUX (TRS): Conecte el reproductor multimedia to esta entrada 
estéreo de 1/8 " 
2/3. ENTRADA RCA: Conecte el reproductor de CD, mezclador, etc. a esta entrada 
de nivel de línea  
4. MIC IN: Conecte el micrófono a esta entrada de 1/4 " 
5. PUERTO DE ALIMENTACIÓ N: Conecte el adaptador de corriente aquí 
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6. PUERTO USB: Conecte USB desde la reproducción / carga 
7. RESET: Presione esta tecla para restablecer los valores de fábrica

 

Controles del panel superior 

1. INTERRUPTOR DE ENCENDIDO: Presione para encender / apagar el altavoz 
2. MODO: Elija el modo de audio: Bluetooth, radio FM, entrada AUX 
3. BLUETOOTH: Presione para activar el emparejamiento Bluetooth, "BT" parpadeará en la 
pantalla mientras busca dispositivos una vez conectados, "BT" estará sólido en la pantalla.  
4. ENLACE: Presione este botón para conectar 2pccs IHTT800LT 
5. MIC +: Presione para subir el volumen del micrófono 
6. MIC -: Bajar el volumen del micrófono 
7.  Saltar hacia atrás: Pista anterior 
8.  BOTÓ N DE REPRODUCCIÓ N: Presione para reproducir / pausar música9 
.  Saltar hacia adelante: Siguiente pista 
10. REPETIR: Seleccione el modo REPETIR (Repetir uno, Repetir todo, Repetir ninguno) 
11. BAJAR VOLUMEN 
12. SUBIR VOLUMEN 
13. AUMENTO DE GRAVES  
14. EQ Preset: Clásico, Jazz, Pop, Rock, Normal, Vocal 
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15. LUCES: Seleccione el modo de iluminación de fiesta LED 
16. COLOR: Seleccione el color de iluminación de fiesta LED 

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS 
 
 

REFERENCIA DEL PRODUCTO: iHTT-800LT 

PROTOCOLO BLUETOOTH: Bluetooth 5.0 

AUDIO  
ENTRADAS: 

Entrada de micrófono de 1/4" 
Entrada auxiliar de 1/8"  

REPRODUCTOR 
MULTIMEDIA: 

USB / microSD / FM Radio 

POTENCIA DE SALIDA: Potencia máxima de 400 W 

EFECTOS: 
Efecto de eco  

ajustable a justes preestablecidos 
de ecualización 

WOOFER: Woofers duales de 6,5" 

TWEETER: Tweeter de 2.5" 

EMPAQUETAR  
DIMENSIONES: 

420 x 336 x 550 mm 
16,54 x 18,23 x 21,65 pulgadas  

EMPAQUETAR  
PESO: 

11,7 kg 
25,8 lb 

BATERÍA 
ESPECIFICACIONES: 

 
 Batería de litio recargable de 12V 

/ 4Ah 

TIEMPO DE CARGA: 4-6 horas 

TIEMPO DE JUEGO: 
5.5 horas (100% volumen / 

iluminación encendida) 
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FONCTIONNALITÉS 
Apportez des basses profondes, une qualité sonore immaculée et un design résistant aux 
intempéries à votre prochaine fête. Vous auriez du mal à trouver un haut-parleur tout 
temps qui a du punch comme celui-ci. Délivrant 100 watts à un woofer de 8 » et un tweeter 
de 3 » pour un son cristallin sur tout le spectre audio. Diffusez de la musique à partir de 
votre appareil Bluetooth® ou branchez pratiquement n’importe quelle source sonore via 
l’entrée auxiliaire. Lisez votre collection de musique à partir d’une clé USB ou syntonisez la 
radio FM. Comprend une entrée microphone 1/4 « pour MCing / Live Performances ou 
Karaoke, il y a même un emplacement d’affichage pour votre téléphone ou tablette. Ce 
haut-parleur ajoutera de la vie à n’importe quelle fête avec une bande lumineuse LED. 
Parfait pour toutes les occasions et avec un indice de protection IP67, le haut-parleur est 
complètement étanche, il flotte même! La batterie rechargeable, les roues tout-terrain et la 
poignée de transport extensible vous permettent de jouer de la musique sans fil ni limites. 
Les porte-gobelets sur le dessus de l’unité gardent votre boisson préférée à portée de main 
en toute sécurité. Ce haut-parleur est parfait pour les fêtes dans la cour, le camping, les 
sorties à la plage ou au parc, le tailgating, etc., l’iHTT-800LT est votre haut-parleur de 
prédilection pour toute aventure. 

 
PRENEZ, PARTEZ ET ÉCOUTEZ 

Que vous vous rendiez au terrain de camping, au parc, au barbecue dans la cour arrière ou à 
une activité récréative, le chariot encastré pliable, la poignée de transport et les roues 

offrent tous une portabilité facile et sans effort lorsque vous êtes en déplacement! 
 

SON ET ÉCLAIRAGE IMPRESSIONNANTS 
Comment donnez-vous vie à la musique ? Avec un woofer de 8 « pour des basses battantes 

et un tweeter de 3,5 » pour des aigus nets avec 100W de puissance audio de crête 
incroyable! Les préréglages EQ s’adaptent à votre style de musique préféré avec un mode 

spécial pour des basses supplémentaires. L’éclairage LED Party rehausse l’expérience! 
 

PASSEZ AU SANS FIL! 
Bluetooth® Streaming vous permet de vous déplacer dans la partie sans attache. La fonction 

TWS permet de relier deux iHTT-800LT pour un son stéréo sans fil véritable. 
 

CONTINUEZ LA MUSIQUE  
Faites l’expérience de basses intenses et d’un son puissant en déplacement. Sa batterie 

rechargeable intégrée offre plus de 10 heures de lecture sans fil en fonction des paramètres. 
 

WATERPROOF  
Avec plus de 5 heures d’autonomie et une télécommande incluse, vous pouvez emporter 

l’iHPS-650LT partout où un son et un éclairage de haute qualité sont nécessaires, votre 
imagination est votre seule limite. 
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VUE D’ENSEMBLE DU PRODUIT 
Connexions du panneau arrière 

 
1. ENTRÉE AUX (TRS): Connectez le lecteur multimédia à cette entrée stéréo 1/8 » 
2/3. ENTRÉE RCA: Connectez le lecteur CD, la table de mixage, etc. à cette entrée de 
niveau ligne  
4. MIC IN: Connectez le microphone à cette entrée 1/4 » 
5. PORT D’ALIMENTATION: Connectez l’adaptateur secteur ici 
6. PORT USB: Connectez USB à partir de la lecture / charge 
7. RESET: Appuyez sur cette touche pour la réinitialisation d’usine matérielle
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Top Panel Controls 

1. INTERRUPTEUR D’ALIMENTATION: Appuyez pour allumer / éteindre le haut-parleur 
2. MODE: Choisissez le mode audio: Bluetooth, Radio FM, Entrée AUX 
3. BLUETOOTH: Appuyez pour activer le couplage Bluetooth, «BT» clignotera à l’écran lors de la 
recherche d’appareils une fois connectés, «BT» sera solide à l’écran.  
4. LIEN: Appuyez sur ce bouton pour connecter 2pccs IHTT-800LT 
5. MIC +: Appuyez pour augmenter le volume du microphone 
6. MIC -: Volume du microphone vers le bas 
7. L' RETOUR EN ARRIÈRE: piste précédente 
8. BOUTON DE LECTURE: Appuyez sur pour lire / mettre en pause la musique 
9. ALLER DE L’AVANT: piste suivante 
10. RÉPÉTER: Sélectionnez le mode RÉPÉTER (Répéter un, Répéter tout, Répéter aucun) 
11. BAISSE DU VOLUME 
12. AUGMENTATION DU VOLUME 
13. BOOST DES BASSES  
14. PRÉRÉGLAGE EQ: Classique, Jazz, Pop, Rock, Normal, Vocal 
15. LUMIÈRES: Sélectionnez le mode d’éclairage de fête LED 
16. COULEUR: Sélectionnez la couleur d’éclairage de fête LED 
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SPÉCIFICATIONS 
 
 

RÉFÉRENCE DU 
PRODUIT: 

iHTT-800LT 

PROTOCOLE 
BLUETOOTH : 

Bluetooth 5.0 

AUDIO  
ENTRÉES: 

Entrée microphone 1/4 » 
Entrée auxiliaire 1/8 »  

LECTEUR 
MULTIMÉDIA: 

USB / microSD / FM Radio 

PUISSANCE DE 
SORTIE: 

Puissance de crête de 400 W 

EFFETS: 
Effet d’écho  

réglable Réglages EQ 

WOOFER: Deux woofers de 6,5» 

TWEETER: Tweeter 2,5» 

EMBALLER  
TAILLE: 

420 x 336 x 550 mm 
16,54 x 18,23 x 21,65 po  

EMBALLER  
POIDS: 

11,7 kg 
25,8 lb 

PILE 
SPÉCIFICATIONS: 

 
 Batterie au lithium rechargeable 12V / 4Ah 

TEMPS DE 
CHARGE: 

4-6 heures 

TEMPS DE JEU: 5,5 heures (100% Volume / Éclairage allumé) 
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FUNKTIONEN 
Bringen Sie tiefe Bässe, makellose Klangqualität und wetterfestes Design auf Ihre nächste 
Party. Sie würden sich schwer tun, einen Allwetterlautsprecher zu finden, der einen Schlag 
wie diesen hat. Liefert 100 Watt an einen 8-Zoll-Tieftöner und einen 3-Zoll-Hochtöner für 
kristallklaren Klang über das gesamte Audiospektrum. Streamen Sie Musik von Ihrem 
Bluetooth-Gerät® oder schließen Sie praktisch jede Klangquelle über den Aux-Eingang an. 
Spielen Sie Ihre Musiksammlung von USB ab oder schalten Sie FM Radio ein. Enthält einen 
1/4 "Mikrofoneingang für MCing / Live-Auftritte oder Karaoke, es gibt sogar einen Display-
Steckplatz für Ihr Telefon oder Tablet. Dieser Lautsprecher wird jeder Party mit einem LED-
Lichtstreifen Leben einhauchen. Perfekt für jeden Anlass und mit einer IP67-Einstufung, ist 
der Lautsprecher völlig wasserdicht, er schwimmt sogar! Mit dem wiederaufladbaren Akku, 
den geländegängigen Rädern und dem ausziehbaren Tragegriff können Sie Musik ohne 
Kabel oder Einschränkungen abspielen. Getränkehalter auf der Oberseite des Geräts halten 
Ihr Lieblingsgetränk sicher in Reichweite. Dieser Lautsprecher ist perfekt für Hinterhofpartys, 
Camping, Ausflüge am Strand oder Park, Tailgating usw., der iHTT-800LT ist Ihr Go-to-
Lautsprecher für jedes Abenteuer. 

 
GREIFEN, GEHEN UND ZUHÖ REN 

Egal, ob Sie zum Campingplatz, Park, Grillen im Hinterhof oder zur Freizeitaktivität gehen, 
der zusammenklappbare eingebaute Trolley, der Tragegriff und die Räder bieten alle eine 

einfache und mühelose Portabilität, wenn Sie unterwegs sind! 
 

FANTASTISCHER TON UND BELEUCHTUNG 
Wie erweckt man Musik zum Leben? Mit einem 8" Tieftöner für hämmernde Bässe und 3,5" 
Hochtöner für knackige Höhen mit 100W unglaublicher Spitzen-Audioleistung! EQ Presets 
passen sich Ihrem Lieblingsmusikstil mit einem speziellen Modus für zusätzliche Bässe an. 

LED-Party-Beleuchtung erhöht das Erlebnis! 
 

GEHEN SIE KABELLOS! 
Bluetooth-Streaming® ermöglicht es Ihnen, sich ungebunden auf der Party zu bewegen. Mit 

der TWS-Funktion können zwei iHTT-800LTs für True Wireless Stereo-Sound miteinander 
verbunden werden. 

 
KEEP THE MUSIC AM LAUFEN  

Erleben Sie unterwegs intensive Bässe und kraftvollen Sound. Der eingebaute Akku liefert je 
nach Einstellung über 10 Stunden kabellose Spielzeit. 

 
WASSERDICHT  

Mit 5+ Stunden Akkulaufzeit und einer mitgelieferten Fernbedienung können Sie den iHPS-
650LT überall dort mitnehmen, wo hochwertiger Sound und Beleuchtung benötigt werden, 

Ihre Vorstellungskraft ist Ihre einzige Einschränkung. 
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PRODUKTÜ BERSICHT 
Rückwandanschlüsse 

 
1. AUX-EINGANG (TRS): Schließen Sie den Media Player an diesen 1/8 "Stereo-Eingang an 
2/3. Cinch-EINGANG: Schließen Sie CD-Player, Mixer usw. an diesen Line-Level-Eingang an  
4. MIC IN: Schließen Sie das Mikrofon an diesen 1/4 "-Eingang an 
5. POWER PORT: Schließen Sie das Netzteil hier an 
6. USB-ANSCHLUSS: Schließen Sie USB von der Wiedergabe / dem Laden an 
7. RESET: Drücken Sie diese Taste, um die Werkseinstellungen zurückzusetzen
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Top-Panel-Kontroversen 

1. NETZSCHALTER: Drücken Sie diese Option, um den Lautsprecher ein- und auszuschalten 
2. MODUS:  Wählen Sie den Audiomodus: Bluetooth, FM  Radio, AUX-Eingang   
3. BLUETOOTH: Drücken Sie,  um die Bluetooth-Kopplung zu aktivieren, "BT" blinkt auf dem 
Display, während Sie nach Geräten suchen, sobald "BT" auf dem Display steht.  
4. LINK: Drücken Sie diese Taste, um 2pccs IHTT800LT anzuschließen 
5. MIC +: Drücken Sie, um die Lautstärke des Mikrofons zu erhöhen 
6. MIC -: Mikrofonlautstärke verringern 
7.  Zurückspringen: Vorheriger Track 
8.  PLAY-TASTE: Drücken Sie zum Abspielen / Anhalten der Musik 
9.  Vorwärts springen: Nächster Track 
10. WIEDERHOLEN: Wählen Sie den REPEAT-Modus (Repeat One, Repeat All, Repeat None) 
11. LAUTSTÄRKE VERRINGERN 
12. LAUTSTÄRKE ERHÖ HEN 
13. BASS-BOOST  
14. EQ Preset: Klassik, Jazz, Pop, Rock, Normal, Gesang 
15. LICHTER: Wählen Sie den LED-Party-Beleuchtungsmodus 
16. FARBE: Wählen Sie die LED-Partybeleuchtungsfarbe 
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LEISTUNGSBESCHREIBUNG 
 
 

PRODUKT-SKU: iHTT-800LT 

BLUETOOTH-
PROTOKOLL: 

Bluetooth 5,0 

AUDIO  
EINGÄNGE: 

1/4" Mikrofoneingang 
1/8" Aux-Eingang  

MEDIAPLAYER: USB / microSD / UKW-Radio 

AUSGANGSLEISTUNG: 400W Spitzenleistung 

EFFEKTE: 
Einstellbare  

Echo-EffektEQ-Voreinstellungen 

WOOFER: Zwei 6,5-Zoll-Tieftöner 

HOCHTÖ NER: 2,5" Hochtöner 

PACKEN  
DIMENSIONEN: 

420 x 336 x 550 mm 
16,54 x 18,23 x 21,65 Zoll  

PACKEN  
GEWICHT: 

11,7 kg 
25,8 lb 

BATTERIE 
Technische Daten: 

12V / 4Ah  
Wiederaufladbare Lithium-Batterie 

LADEZEIT: 4-6 Stunden 

SPIELZEIT: 
5,5 Stunden (100% Lautstärke / 

Beleuchtung eingeschaltet) 
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TRATTI SOMATICI 
Porta bassi profondi, qualità del suono incontaminata e design resistente agli agenti 
atmosferici alla tua prossima festa. Sarebbe difficile trovare un altoparlante per tutte le 
stagioni che racchiude un pugno come questo. Fornisce 100 Watt a un woofer da 8" e un 
tweeter da 3" per un suono cristallino su tutto lo spettro audio. Riproduci musica in 
streaming dal tuo dispositivo Bluetooth® o collega praticamente qualsiasi sorgente sonora 
tramite l'ingresso aux. Riproduci la tua collezione musicale da USB o sintonizzati su Radio 
FM. Include un ingresso microfono da 1/4" per MCing / Esibizioni dal vivo o Karaoke, c'è 
anche uno slot per display per il tuo telefono o tablet. Questo altoparlante aggiungerà vita a 
qualsiasi festa con una striscia luminosa a LED. Perfetto per ogni occasione e con un grado 
di protezione IP67, l'altoparlante è completamente impermeabile, galleggia anche! La 
batteria ricaricabile, le ruote fuoristrada e la maniglia di trasporto estensibile consentono di 
riprodurre musica senza fili o limiti. I portabicchieri sulla parte superiore dell'unità 
mantengono la tua bevanda preferita a portata di mano. Questo altoparlante è perfetto per 
feste in cortile, campeggio, gite in spiaggia o al parco, tailgating ecc., L'iHTT-800LT è il tuo 
altoparlante preferito per qualsiasi avventura. 

 
PRENDI, VAI E ASCOLTA 

Se dirigendosi verso il campeggio, il parco, il barbecue nel cortile o l'attività ricreativa, il 
carrello pieghevole incorporato, la maniglia e le ruote per il trasporto, offrono tutti una 

portabilità facile e senza sforzo quando sei in movimento! 
 

SUONO E ILLUMINAZIONE FANTASTICI 
Come si fa a dare vita alla musica? Con un woofer da 8" per bassi martellanti e un tweeter 

da 3,5" per alti nitidi con 100W di incredibile potenza audio di picco! I preset EQ si rivolgono 
al tuo stile musicale preferito con una modalità speciale per bassi extra. L'illuminazione a 

LED party eleva l'esperienza! 
 

VAI WIRELESS! 
Bluetooth® Streaming ti consente di muoverti all'interno della festa senza legami. La 

funzione TWS consente di collegare due iHTT-800LT per un suono True Wireless Stereo. 
 

CONTINUA LA MUSICA  
Sperimenta bassi intensi e un suono potente in movimento. La sua batteria ricaricabile 

integrata offre oltre 10 ore di riproduzione wireless a seconda delle impostazioni. 
 

IMPERMEABILE  
Con oltre 5 ore di durata della batteria e un telecomando incluso, puoi portare l'iHPS-650LT 

ovunque siano necessari suoni e luci di alta qualità, la tua immaginazione è il tuo unico 
limite. 

 



 
 
 

24 

PANORAMICA DEL PRODOTTO 
Connessioni del pannello posteriore 

 
1. INGRESSO AUX (TRS): collegare il lettore multimediale a questo ingresso stereo da 1/8" 
2/3. INGRESSO RCA: collegare lettore CD, mixer ecc a questo ingresso a livello di linea  
4. MIC IN: collegare il microfono a questo ingresso da 1/4" 
5. PORTA DI ALIMENTAZIONE: collega l'adattatore di alimentazione qui 
6. PORTA USB: collegare USB dalla riproduzione / ricarica 
7. RESET: Premere questo tasto per il ripristino delle impostazioni di fabbrica



 
 
 

25 

 

Controlli del pannello superiore 

1. INTERRUTTORE DI ALIMENTAZIONE: premere per accendere / spegnere l'altoparlante 
2. MODALITÀ : Scegliere la modalità audio: Bluetooth, Radio FM, Ingresso AUX 
3. BLUETOOTH: premere per attivare l'associazione Bluetooth, "BT" lampeggerà sul display 
durante la ricerca di dispositivi una volta collegati "BT" sarà solido sul display.  
4. LINK: Premere questo pulsante per collegare 2pccs IHTT800LT 
5. MIC +: Premere per alzare il volume del microfone 
6. MIC -: Volume del microfono giù 
7.  Salta indietro: traccia precedente 
8.  PULSANTE DI RIPRODUZIONE: premere per riprodurre / mettere in pausa la musica9 
.  Salta in avanti: traccia successiva 
10. RIPETI: seleziona la modalità RIPETI (Ripeti uno, Ripeti tutto, Ripeti nessuno) 
11. VOLUME GIÙ  
12. VOLUME SU 
13. POTENZIAMENTO DEI BASSI  
14. EQ Preset: classica, jazz, pop, rock, normale, vocale 
15. LUCI: selezionare la modalità di illuminazione del partito a LED 
16. COLORE: selezionare il colore dell'illuminazione del partito a LED 
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INDICAZIONI 
 
 

SKU DEL 
PRODOTTO: 

iHTT-800LT 

PROTOCOLLO 
BLUETOOTH: 

Bluetooth 5,0 

AUDIO  
INGRESSI: 

Ingresso microfono da 1/4" 
Ingresso Aux da 1/8"  

LETTORE 
MULTIMEDIALE: 

USB / microSD / FM Radio 

POTENZA DI 
USCITA: 

Potenza di picco 400W 

EFFETTI: 
 

Preset Echo Effect EQ regolabili 

WOOFER: Doppio woofer da 6,5" 

TWEETER: Tweeter da 2,5" 

BRANCO  
DIMENSIONI: 

420 x 336 x 550 millimetri  
16,54 x 18,23 x 21,65 pollici  

BRANCO  
PESO: 

11,7 kg 
25,8 libbre 

BATTERIA 
SPECIFICHE: 

 
 Batteria al litio ricaricabile 12V / 4Ah 

TEMPO DI 
RICARICA: 

4-6 Ore 

TEMPO DI GIOCO: 
5,5 ore (volume al 100% / illuminazione 

accesa) 
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FUNKTIONEN 
Bringen Sie tiefe Bässe, makellose Klangqualität und wetterfestes Design auf Ihre nächste 
Party. Sie würden sich schwer tun, einen Allwetterlautsprecher zu finden, der einen Schlag 
wie diesen hat. Liefert 100 Watt an einen 8-Zoll-Tieftöner und einen 3-Zoll-Hochtöner für 
kristallklaren Klang über das gesamte Audiospektrum. Streamen Sie Musik von Ihrem 
Bluetooth-Gerät® oder schließen Sie praktisch jede Klangquelle über den Aux-Eingang an. 
Spielen Sie Ihre Musiksammlung von USB ab oder schalten Sie FM Radio ein. Enthält einen 
1/4 "Mikrofoneingang für MCing / Live-Auftritte oder Karaoke, es gibt sogar einen Display-
Steckplatz für Ihr Telefon oder Tablet. Dieser Lautsprecher wird jeder Party mit einem LED-
Lichtstreifen Leben einhauchen. Perfekt für jeden Anlass und mit einer IP67-Einstufung, ist 
der Lautsprecher völlig wasserdicht, er schwimmt sogar! Mit dem wiederaufladbaren Akku, 
den geländegängigen Rädern und dem ausziehbaren Tragegriff können Sie Musik ohne 
Kabel oder Einschränkungen abspielen. Getränkehalter auf der Oberseite des Geräts halten 
Ihr Lieblingsgetränk sicher in Reichweite. Dieser Lautsprecher ist perfekt für Hinterhofpartys, 
Camping, Ausflüge am Strand oder Park, Tailgating usw., der iHTT-800LT ist Ihr Go-to-
Lautsprecher für jedes Abenteuer. 

 
GREIFEN, GEHEN UND ZUHÖ REN 

Egal, ob Sie zum Campingplatz, Park, Grillen im Hinterhof oder zur Freizeitaktivität gehen, 
der zusammenklappbare eingebaute Trolley, der Tragegriff und die Räder bieten alle eine 

einfache und mühelose Portabilität, wenn Sie unterwegs sind! 
 

FANTASTISCHER TON UND BELEUCHTUNG 
Wie erweckt man Musik zum Leben? Mit einem 8" Tieftöner für hämmernde Bässe und 3,5" 
Hochtöner für knackige Höhen mit 100W unglaublicher Spitzen-Audioleistung! EQ Presets 
passen sich Ihrem Lieblingsmusikstil mit einem speziellen Modus für zusätzliche Bässe an. 

LED-Party-Beleuchtung erhöht das Erlebnis! 
 

GEHEN SIE KABELLOS! 
Bluetooth-Streaming® ermöglicht es Ihnen, sich ungebunden auf der Party zu bewegen. Mit 

der TWS-Funktion können zwei iHTT-800LTs für True Wireless Stereo-Sound miteinander 
verbunden werden. 

 
KEEP THE MUSIC AM LAUFEN  

Erleben Sie unterwegs intensive Bässe und kraftvollen Sound. Der eingebaute Akku liefert je 
nach Einstellung über 10 Stunden kabellose Spielzeit. 

 
WASSERDICHT  

Mit 5+ Stunden Akkulaufzeit und einer mitgelieferten Fernbedienung können Sie den iHPS-
650LT überall dort mitnehmen, wo hochwertiger Sound und Beleuchtung benötigt werden, 

Ihre Vorstellungskraft ist Ihre einzige Einschränkung. 
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PRODUKTÜ BERSICHT 
Rückwandanschlüsse 

 
1. AUX-EINGANG (TRS): Schließen Sie den Media Player an diesen 1/8 "Stereo-Eingang an 
2/3. Cinch-EINGANG: Schließen Sie CD-Player, Mixer usw. an diesen Line-Level-Eingang an  
4. MIC IN: Schließen Sie das Mikrofon an diesen 1/4 "-Eingang an 
5. POWER PORT: Schließen Sie das Netzteil hier an 
6. USB-ANSCHLUSS: Schließen Sie USB von der Wiedergabe / dem Laden an 
7. RESET: Drücken Sie diese Taste, um die Werkseinstellungen zurückzusetzen
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Top-Panel-Kontroversen 

1. NETZSCHALTER: Drücken Sie diese Option, um den Lautsprecher ein- und auszuschalten 
2. MODUS:  Wählen Sie den Audiomodus: Bluetooth, FM  Radio, AUX-Eingang   
3. BLUETOOTH: Drücken Sie,  um die Bluetooth-Kopplung zu aktivieren, "BT" blinkt auf dem 
Display, während Sie nach Geräten suchen, sobald "BT" auf dem Display steht.  
4. LINK: Drücken Sie diese Taste, um 2pccs IHTT800LT anzuschließen 
5. MIC +: Drücken Sie, um die Lautstärke des Mikrofons zu erhöhen 
6. MIC -: Mikrofonlautstärke verringern 
7.  Zurückspringen: Vorheriger Track 
8.  PLAY-TASTE: Drücken Sie zum Abspielen / Anhalten der Musik9 
.  Vorwärts springen: Nächster Track 
10. WIEDERHOLEN: Wählen Sie den REPEAT-Modus (Repeat One, Repeat All, Repeat None) 
11. LAUTSTÄRKE VERRINGERN 
12. LAUTSTÄRKE ERHÖ HEN 
13. BASS-BOOST  
14. EQ Preset: Klassik, Jazz, Pop, Rock, Normal, Gesang 
15. LICHTER: Wählen Sie den LED-Party-Beleuchtungsmodus 
16. FARBE: Wählen Sie die LED-Partybeleuchtungsfarbe 
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LEISTUNGSBESCHREIBUNG 
 
 

PRODUKT-SKU: iHTT-800LT 

BLUETOOTH-
PROTOKOLL: 

Bluetooth 5,0 

AUDIO  
EINGÄNGE: 

1/4" Mikrofoneingang 
1/8" Aux-Eingang  

MEDIAPLAYER: USB / microSD / UKW-Radio 

AUSGANGSLEISTUNG: 400W Spitzenleistung 

EFFEKTE: 
Einstellbare  

Echo-EffektEQ-Voreinstellungen 

WOOFER: Zwei 6,5-Zoll-Tieftöner 

HOCHTÖ NER: 2,5" Hochtöner 

PACKEN  
DIMENSIONEN: 

420 x 336 x 550 mm 
16,54 x 18,23 x 21,65 Zoll  

PACKEN  
GEWICHT: 

11,7 kg 
25,8 lb 

BATTERIE 
TECHNISCHE DATEN: 

12V / 
 4Ah wiederaufladbare Lithium-Batterie 

LADEZEIT: 4-6 Stunden 

SPIELZEIT: 
5,5 Stunden (100% Lautstärke / 

Beleuchtung eingeschaltet) 
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Warning Statement 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept 
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. 
Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. 
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates 
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of 
the following measures: 
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is 
connected. 
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and 


